SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15132/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2023 in WA No. 1658/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSHADWAJA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104971/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104973/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Milind Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners produces the copy of this Court's order dated 15.04.2024 in SLP(C)Diary No.13545/2024 to point out that, that was also a case of workmen/employee who was granted notional regularization a day before his superannuation and thereafter pensionary benefits.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Diary No.13545/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR