www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.con

.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13779/2024

[STATE OF ODISHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAKRADHAR GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Ms. A.m. Harsavardhini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG