## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19101/2024

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANTOSH KUMAR DASH

Respondent(s)

(Only office report on default in the matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

Date: 10-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the proof of service has been already filed. Statement is placed on record.

Registry is directed to verify and process the matter further.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)