ITEM NO.1707 COURT NO.5 SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 33400/2023

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

G. BALAKRISHNA

RESPONDENT(S)

[Only SLP (C) No. 20500 of 2024 and SLP (C) No. 21391 of 2024]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20500/2024 (XI-A)

(IA NO.139942/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.139943/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21391/2024 (XI-A)

(IA NO.128605/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.128604/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2693/2025 (XI-A)

(IA No. 4133/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 4137/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 4135/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2699/2025 (XI-A)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.14 I.E. D.No. 46825/2024]

IA No. 705/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 706/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date: 10-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Maitreya, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

2

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR

Mr. K.P. Sreedas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20500/2024

Upon an oral prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner(s). Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks.

2. In view of the above, there is no requirement for furnishing of the spare copy in respect of respondent No.2

SLP(C) No. 21391/2024

The sole respondent has been served. Office to process the matter for listing, as per rules.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)