SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 14182/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2023 in WA No. 950/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HADI KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 96897/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 96900/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 25-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition and tag with SLP (C) No. 2693/2025 titled "the State of Odishaand Ors. vs. Abhaya Charan Naik."

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)